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List of participants 

Country/ 
Institution 

Ms./Mr. 
First 
name 

Surname Position Institution Email 

Albania Ms. Valbona Petoshati 
Head of the Projects 
Coordination Unit 

Institute of Statistics 
(INSTAT) 

VPetoshati@instat.gov.
al 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Mr. Statchel Edwards Chief Statistician  Statistics Division 
Statchel.Edwards@ab.
gov.ag 

Bahamas Ms. 
Leona 
Melva 

Wilson Deputy Director Department of Statistics 
LEONAWILSON@BAH
AMAS.GOV.BS 

Bolivia Mr. 
Hugo 
Alberto 

 Alba Braun 
National Accounts 
Director 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística 

halba@ine.gob.bo 

Brazil Ms. 
Maria 
Luiza 

Barcellos 
Zacharias 

Head of the Quality 
Division  

Institute of Geography and 
Statistics (IBGE) 

maria.zacharias@ibge.
gov.br 

Chile Ms. 
Ester 
Virginia 

Díaz Peralta 

Head of Sub-
Department of 
standards and best 
practices of statistical 
quality department 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística 

ester.diaz@ine.cl 

Colombia Mr. 
Ramón 
Ricardo 

Valenzuela 
Gutiérrez 

Director of 
Regulation, Planning, 
Standardization and 
Normalization 

Departamento 
Administrativo Nacional de 
Estadística (DANE) 

rrvalenzuelag@dane.g
ov.co 

Costa Rica Ms. Elizabeth 
Solano 
Salazar 

Assistant Manager 
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística y Censos 
(INEC) 

elizabeth.solano@inec.
go.cr 

ECLAC Mr. Pascual Gerstenfeld 
Director of the 
Statistics Division 

ECLAC/CEPAL 
Pascual.GERSTENFEL
D@cepal.org 

Ecuador Mr. 
Jorge 
Eduardo 

García 
Guerrero 

Deputy Director 
General 

Instituto Nacional De 
Estadística Y Censos 
(INEC) 

Jorge_garcia@inec.gob
.ec 

mailto:VPetoshati@instat.gov.al
mailto:VPetoshati@instat.gov.al
mailto:Statchel.Edwards@ab.gov.ag
mailto:Statchel.Edwards@ab.gov.ag
mailto:LEONAWILSON@BAHAMAS.GOV.BS
mailto:LEONAWILSON@BAHAMAS.GOV.BS
mailto:halba@ine.gob.bo
mailto:maria.zacharias@ibge.gov.br
mailto:maria.zacharias@ibge.gov.br
mailto:ester.diaz@ine.cl
mailto:rrvalenzuelag@dane.gov.co
mailto:rrvalenzuelag@dane.gov.co
mailto:elizabeth.solano@inec.go.cr
mailto:elizabeth.solano@inec.go.cr
mailto:Pascual.GERSTENFELD@cepal.org
mailto:Pascual.GERSTENFELD@cepal.org
mailto:Jorge_garcia@inec.gob.ec
mailto:Jorge_garcia@inec.gob.ec


 2 

Country/ 
Institution 

Ms./Mr. 
First 
name 

Surname Position Institution Email 

El Salvador Mr. 
Carlos 
Evaristo 

Hernández 
Alas 

Director General 
Dirección General de 
Estadística y Censos 
(DIGESTYC) 

evaristo.hernandez@di
gestyc.gob.sv 

Eurostat Ms. Mariana  Kotzeva 
Deputy Director-
General 

Eurostat Directorates B, E, 
F and G 

mariana.kotzeva@ec.e
uropa.eu 

Eurostat Mr. Pieter Everaers 
Director of 
Directorate A 

Eurostat Directorate A 
(Cooperation in the 
European Statistical 
System; international 
cooperation; resources) 

pieter.everaers@ec.eur
opa.eu 

Eurostat Ms. Claudia Junker Head of Unit 
Eurostat Unit A3 Statistical 
Cooperation 

claudia.junker@ec.euro
pa.eu 

Eurostat Ms. Mihaela Bogatu Statistical Officer 
Eurostat Unit A3 Statistical 
Cooperation 

Mihaela.BOGATU@ec.
europa.eu 

Eurostat Mr. Youri Skaskevitch Statistical Officer 
Eurostat Unit A3 Statistical 
Cooperation 

Youri.SKASKEVITCH
@ec.europa.eu 

formerly 
ECLAC 

Mr. 
Máximo 
Guillermo 

Aguilera 
Reyes 

Expert formerly ECLAC 
maximoaguilera25@ya
hoo.com 

formerly 
Eurostat 

Mr. Ernesto Azorín Expert formerly Eurostat 
ernesto.azorin@hotmail
.com 

Grenada Ms. 
Nickoyan 
Karen 
Linda 

Philbert 
Knowledge and 
Information Manager 
(Statistician) 

Central Statistical Office 
nickoyan.philbert@gov.
gd 

Guatemala Mr. 
Rubén 
Darío 

Narciso Cruz Manager 
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística 

rnarciso@ine.gob.gt 

IADB Ms. 
Janine 
Tina 

Perfit 
Modernization of the 
State Lead Specialist 

Inter-American 
Development Bank, 
Institutional Capacity of the 
State Division (ICS), 
Institutions for 
Development (IFD) 

JANINEP@iadb.org 

Jamaica Ms. 
Lorna 
Dawn 
Collene 

Thompson-
Reid 

Technical Advisor 
Statistical Institute of 
Jamaica (STATIN) 

lreid@statinja.gov.jm 

Luxembourg Mr. Thierry Paccoud Independent expert Independent expert 
thierry.paccoud@insyd
e.lu 
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Mexico Ms. Nuria Torroja Mateu 
Director of Quality 
Evaluation 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística, Geografía e 
Informática (INEGI) 

nuria.torroja@inegi.org.
mx 

Mexico Mr. Iñigo 
Suárez 
Gómez 
Urquiza 

Director of 
Management 
Improvement 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística, Geografía e 
Informática (INEGI) 

INIGO.SUAREZ@inegi.
org.mx 

Nicaragua Mr. 
Emer 
Antonio 

García López 

Coordinator of the 
programme for 
strengthening the 
national statistical 
system 

Instituto Nacional de 
Información de Desarollo 
(INIDE) 

emer.garcia@inide.gob
.ni 

Panama Ms. 
Judith 
Marina 

Rivera 
Barrios 

Head of 
Methodological 
Analysis Unit 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística y Censo (INEC) 

judithr@contraloria.gob
.pa 

Paraguay Ms. 
Maria 
Elizabeth 

Barrios Kuck Director General 
Dirección General de 
Estadística, Encuestas y 
Censos (DGEEC) 

eba@dgeec.gov.py 

Spain Ms. 
Maria 
Pilar 

Martin-
Guzmán 

Expert 
Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid 

pilar.guzman@uam.es 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Mr. 
Sean 
Francis 

O'Brien 
Assistant Director of 
Statistics 

Central Statistical Office 
seanobrien.cool@gmail
.com 

UK Mr. Richard Alldritt Independent expert Independent expert 
all4richard69@hotmail.
com 

UK Mr. Richard Laux 
Deputy Head of 
Regulation 

UK Statistics Authority 
richard.laux@statistics.
gsi.gov.uk 

Uruguay Mr. 
Carlos 
Eduardo 

Calvo 
Director of 
sociodemographic 
statistics division 

Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística 

CCALVO@ine.gub.uy 

Venezuela Mr. 
Rafael 
Argenis 

Torres 
Cedeño 

Managing Director 
Instituto Nacional de 
Estadística 

rafaeltorresc@gmail.co
m 
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